The Pro Forma has been prepared to provide Shareholders with information on the assets and
liabilities of the Company and pro forma assets and liabilities of the Company, with a view to
demonstrating the anticipated effect of the Acquisition and the Capital Raising on the financial
position of the Company.

The historical and pro forma financial information is presented in an abbreviated form, insofar
as it does not include all of the disclosures required by Australian Accounting Standards
applicable to annual financial statements.

7.12 Substantial holdings

A “substantial holding” under the Corporations Act means a relevant interest in 5% or more of
the votes attaching to voting shares (i.e. control 5% or more of the voting shares).

The table below sets out the Existing Shareholders who have a substantial holding and those
persons that the Company anticipates will have a substantial holding following completion of
the Acquisition and the Capital Raising.

Name Current holding

(pre-
Consolidation)

Current
percentage

interest

Post-Acquisition
holding (post-

Consolidation)

Post-
Acquisition
percentage

interest – full
subscription

Transcontinental
Investments Pty Ltd

68,831,928 25.45% 9,405,693 15.53%

Chesapeake Capital
Ltd

26,830,207 9.92% 3,179,021 5.25%

TOTAL 95,662,135 35.37% 12,584,714 20.78%

Notes:

1. The table above assumes that all Eligible Shareholders who have a substantial holding participate
in the Priority Offer up to their maximum allocation (see Section 11.3) and that Transcontinental
Investments provides a firm commitment for 1,250,000 Shares pursuant to Resolution 11 (see
Section 14.4).

2. The table above does not include interests under Options or Performance Rights, nor the potential
holdings if Shares are issued on the exercise of Options or vesting of Performance Rights.

7.13 Indicative timetable

Please refer to Section 1 for the indicative timetable for key events.

[…]

Major Vendors and AssetOwl setting out the key terms for the Acquisition.

Transaction Agreement The Share Sale and Purchase Agreement between the Company, the
Vendors and AssetOwl dated on or about 3 November 2016.

Transcontinental
Investments

Transcontinental Investments Pty Ltd (ACN 009 017 985).

Underwriting Agreement The proposed Underwriting Agreement to be entered between the
Company and Patersons Securities under which Patersons Securities will
underwrite the subscription of up to 17,500,000 Shares under the
Prospectus Offer, as contemplated at the date of this Notice.

 74
hat 6509552_1

Vendors The shareholders in AssetOwl, being the persons specified in Section
9.3(d)

Vendor Securities The Consideration Securities and the Performance Rights.

VWAP The volume-weighted average price of Shares traded on ASX.

WST Australian Western Standard Time, being the time in Perth, Western
Australia.

 75
hat 6509552_1

 – Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position Schedule 1

Regalpoint
Resources AssetOwl

Pro forma
adjustments

Pro-forma after
Offer

Audited as at 30-
Jun-16

Audited as at 30-
Jun-16 $3.5 million $3.5 million

$ $ $ $
CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 1,097,149 50,701 3,470,049 4,617,899

Trade and other receivables 11,818 17,832 -  29,650

Other assets -  1,434,719 (1,319,504) 115,215

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 1,108,967 1,503,252 2,150,545 4,762,764

NON CURRENT ASSETS

Exploration expenditure 1,582,707 -  -  1,582,707

Intangible assets -  100,000 4,336,231 4,436,231

TOTAL NON CURRENT
ASSETS

1,582,707 100,000 4,336,231 6,018,938

TOTAL ASSETS 2,691,674 1,603,252 6,486,776 10,781,702

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 78,631 470,055 -  548,686

Provisions -  14,304 -  14,304

R&D Funding -  1,229,911 (1,229,911) -

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 78,631 1,714,270 (1,229,911) 562,990

NON CURRENT LIABILITIES

Deferred tax liabilities -  -  1,000,669 1,000,669

TOTAL NON CURRENT
LIABILITIES

-  -  1,000,669 1,000,669

TOTAL LIABILITIES  78,631 1,714,270 (229,242) 1,563,659

NET ASSETS/(LIABILITIES) 2,613,043 (111,018) 6,716,018 9,218,043

EQUITY

Contributed equity 11,704,402 2,565,847 2,788,153 17,058,402

Reserves 59,361 -  1,451,000 1,510,361

Accumulated losses (9,150,720) (2,676,865) 2,476,865 (9,350,720)

TOTAL EQUITY 2,613,043 (111,018) 6,716,018 9,218,043

 76
hat 6509552_1

 – Vendors and Total Consideration Schedule 2

Vendor Consideration
Shares

Consideration
Options

Performance Rights

   Class A Class B Class C

Major Vendors

Christopher Charles Indermaur
and Rena Elizabeth Indermaur
as trustees for the Indermaur
Family Super Fund

2,847,000

949,000

2,847,000 1,423,500 1,423,500

Grace Audrey Pty Ltd (ACN 123
712 201) as trustee for both of
the T & C Brady Superannuation
Fund and the Brady Investment
Trust

187,500 62,500 187,500 93,750 93,750

Imprint Investments Pty Ltd
(ACN 604 122 849) as trustee for
the Broadwater Trust

2,847,000

949,000

2,847,000 1,423,500 1,423,500

NCKH Pty Ltd (ACN 008 867
810) as trustee for the AML Trust

2,847,000

949,000

2,847,000 1,423,500 1,423,500

Ogee Australia Pty Ltd (ACN 008
725 531) as trustee for the Lane
Superannuation Fund

2,847,000

949,000

2,847,000 1,423,500 1,423,500

Minor Vendors

Broadway Pty Ltd (ACN 009 426
215) as trustee for the Criddle
Family Trust

7,500

2,500 7,500 3,750 3,750

Criddle Holdings Pty Ltd (ACN
155 639 295) as trustee for the
SJ Criddle Family Trust

1,500 5,00

1,500 750 750

David John Brady, Kathleen
Ellen Brady and Robert Francis
Brady as trustees for both of the
Brady Family Trust and the
Brady Superannuation Fund

1,899,000

633,000

1,899,000 949,500 949,500

Catherine Ellen Argall 1,516,500 505,500

1,516,500 758,250 758,250

TOTAL 15,000,000 5,000,000 15,000,000 7,500,000 7,500,000

Maiden Capital allocation 900,000 300,000 900,000 450,000 450,000

Vendor total after Maiden
Capital allocation

14,100,000 4,700,000 4,700,000 3,750,000 3,750,000

Note:  The shareholdings in AssetOwl and the allocation of Vendor Securities to each Vendor are stated as at the date of this

Notice.  These figures are subject to change.  However, the total number of Vendor Securities to be issued will not increase.

 77
hat 6509552_1

 – Terms and Conditions of Consideration Options Schedule 3

1. Entitlement

Each Consideration Option entitles the holder (Option Holder) to subscribe for 1 fully paid ordinary
Share in the Company.

2. No payment on grant

The Option Holder is not required to pay any amount on the grant of a Consideration Option.